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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
_____________________________ 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

_____________________________ 

MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC., 
MSN LABORATORIES PRIVATE LTD., 

and MSN PHARMACEUTICALS INC. 
Petitioners, 

v. 

BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED, 
Patent Owner. 

_____________________________ 

IPR2022-007221

Patent 7,041,786 
_____________________________ 

JOINT STIPULATION TO CHANGE DUE DATES

1 IPR2023-00016 has been joined with this proceeding. 
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Pursuant to the scheduling order (Paper 17) and in view of the November 23, 

2022, Joint Stipulation to Change Due Dates (Paper 24), the parties hereby stipulate to 

the following changes to Due Dates 2 and 3: 

Due Date Filing Original Date New Date 

2 Petitioner Reply March 15, 2023 Mar. 24, 2023 

3 Patent Owner 

Sur-Reply 

April 26, 2023 May 15, 2023 

The remaining Due Dates are unchanged. Neither of these new dates is later than Due 

Date 7. Patent Owner has consented to the filing of this document.  

Respectfully submitted, 

Date: March 3, 2023 /Jad A. Mills/ 
Jad A. Mills, 
Reg. No. 63,344 
Lead Counsel for Petitioner Mylan 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that today this paper was served today on the Patent Owner at the email 

correspondence addresses of the Patent Owner as follows: 

Justin J. Hasford 

Bryan C. Diner 

Joshua L. Goldberg 

justin.hasford@finnegan.com

bryan.diner@finnegan.com

joshua.goldberg@finnegan.com 

Caitlin E. O’Connell caitlin.o’connell@finnegan.com

           Kyu Yun Kim 

           Kassandra Office 

and on joinder counsel as follows: 

          Andrew Larsen 

          Melissa Hayworth 

kyuyun.kim@finnegan.com 

kassandra.officer@finnegan.com

alarsen@merchantgould.com

mhayworth@merchantgould.com

 Respectfully submitted, 

Dated: March 3, 2023 /Robyn Moriarty/ 
 Robyn Moriarty 
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